

Please initial and sign below to approve marketing material publicity release for Lawrence Hall.

## **Publicity Release**

I understand that I was photographed during the course of Lawrence Hall's 6th Annual Fall Fete. I grant full and unlimited permission to Lawrence Hall and their agents and affiliates to use my name, likeness, image, voice and/or appearance, as well as any quotes or written submissions from me, as such may be embodied in any photos, video recordings, audiotapes, digital images, written material, and the like taken on behalf of Lawrence Hall and its partners. I agree that Lawrence Hall has complete ownership of such material and intends to use said material on their website and social media platforms (Twitter, Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn and/or Youtube). I acknowledge that I will not receive any compensation for the use of such images, video, likeness, quotes, etc.

\_\_\_\_\_ I hereby release and discharge Lawrence Hall, and it's agents representatives and assignees from any and all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with the use of my name, likeness, image, voice, appearance, and/or quotes/written submissions, including any and all claims for invasion of privacy, rights of publicity, misappropriation or misuse of image, and/or defamation.

**Print Name** 

Signature

Date

## IF PARTICIPANT IS UNDER 18, PARENT OR GUARDIAN MUST SIGN THIS RELEASE

Print Name

Signature

Date